

The Vardon Golf Club is once offering the Hole in One Insurance Club and Tournament

## The \$ 100.00 fee includes - MEN ONLY DIVISION

- A Hole in One Plaque for any ACE made during at Vardon in 2023.
- A \$ 250.00 F/B Credit to be used that day for Hole in One Toasts that day. The member is not charged, it will post against the Hole In One Club.
- Paid Entry into The Hole in One Tournament in September Cash Buyouts not included.

The Hole in One Club is also the ONLY way to play in the Hole in One Tournament, as it is not offered to non-participating or non-paid memberships.

All Male members (21 and up) will be automatically in and billed in April. If you choose to NOT participate, you have until April  $14^{Th}$  to OPT OUT.

## The \$ 50.00 fee includes - LADIES ONLY DIVISION

**For the Ladies** – We have a separate Hole in One Club for your division and Ladies League Members and their invited guest of the lady members of Vardon that will be a \$ 50.00 Charge Payable via your Venmo Ladies League Accounts.

Miss Camille Cook and Mrs. Morgan Hennessy will once again be your points of contact for league activities this year outside of the general Pro Shop check-ins or planning of events with Ray.

The Hole in One Club is also the ONLY way to play in the Hole in One Tournament, as it is not offered to non-participating or non-paid members.

Ladies, your opt in deadline will be the second week in June.

Thank you,

Ray Cook General Manager

NEW MEMBERS – You may opt out upon signing up for your membership.